

PEGGE ERKENEFF Communications Specialist 907.714.8888 Fax 907.262.5857 148 N. Binkley Street Soldotna, Alaska, 99669

e: <u>Pegge@KPBSD.org</u> Facebook: <u>KPBSD</u> Twitter: <u>@KPBSD</u> www.kpbsd.k12.ak.us

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

NEWS RELEASE

Public Involvement in Superintendent of Schools Selection

Soldotna, January 23, 2015— The KPBSD Board of Education seeks public input into its process to select a superintendent of schools. The school board has sole responsibility for the selection of candidates, final interviews, and selection of the superintendent, but would like to consider the views and interests of the public to help guide those decisions.

A Community Input Survey is open until February 9, 2015

A brief, anonymous survey invites public comments and the opportunity to rank attributes of importance in a KPBSD superintendent of schools. The school board requests everyone interested in schools, including parents, students, KPBSD staff, site councils, PTAs, volunteers, business and community organizations that partner with schools, community groups, and the public to contribute.

- Online survey
- <u>Download a PDF of the survey</u> and return it to the KPBSD district office via fax, SuperintendentSearch@kpbsd.org, mail, or in person
- Visit the KPBSD district office in Soldotna to complete a survey

A link to the community survey and important dates is located on the <u>www.KPBSD.org</u> home page in the "Community Interest" section.

Superintendent of Schools Search

The Kenai Peninsula Borough School District Board of Education seeks an educational leader who has strong communication skills, is committed to high student achievement, and has a proven track record in teaching and administration. The position begins July 1, 2015. The online application period is January 16 – February 16, 2015. Candidate interviews will be March 3, 2015. The public is invited to attend and offer comments.

Links

<u>KPBSD Superintendent of Schools Search webpage</u> <u>Online community input survey</u> <u>Apply online – Superintendent of Schools</u> <u>Superintendent of Schools position qualities and description</u> <u>AR 2122 Superintendent of Schools – Job Description</u>

KPBSD: ONE DISTRICT, FORTY-FOUR DIVERSE SCHOOLS

The mission of the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District is to develop productive, responsible citizens

who are prepared to be successful in a dynamic world.

ANCHOR POINT COOPER LANDING HOMER HOPE KACHEMAK SELO KENAI MOOSE PASS NANWALEK NIKISKI NIKOLAEVSK NINILCHIK PORT GRAHAM RAZDOLNA SELDOVIA SEWARD SOLDOTNA STERLING TUSTUMENA TYONEK VOZNESENKA

FOR RELEASE JANUARY 23, 2015